Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Umagination Labs, L.P.	12/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vincent Cannistraro	
Street Address:	144 Lincoln Road	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12028858
Application Number:	60900609
Application Number:	12122134
Application Number:	60930582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)644-6137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7814539993

Email: patents@strategic-patents.com

Correspondent Name: Strategic Patents P.C. Address Line 1: P.O.Box 920629

Address Line 4: Needham, MASSACHUSETTS 02492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCAN-00XX-PXX UMAG_VC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Mazzarese

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0410

500819999

H \$160 00

source=VCAN-00XX-PXX_032709_Executed Assignment from UMAG to Vincent#page1.tif source=VCAN-00XX-PXX_032709_Executed Assignment from UMAG to Vincent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0411

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Umagination Labs, L.P. ("ASSIGNOR") desires to convey its right, title and interest in and to the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and any and all inventions disclosed therein ("the Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS Vincent Cannistrare ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Patent Applications, including any and all divisions, continuations continuations in part (to the extent they claim inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications), substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said Patent Applications to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

Executed by ASSIGNOR's duly authorized representative as a scaled instrument this $\frac{4}{3}$ day of December, 2008.

UMAGINATION LABS, L.P.

Duly authorized thereunto

Exhibit A

Country	Serial #	Title	Filing Date
US	12/928,858	PLUG FOR CONCRETE FLOOR PENETRATIONS	11-Feb-68
US	60/900,609	PLUG FOR CONCRETE FLOOR PENETRATIONS	9-Feb-07
US	12/122,134	PLUG FOR CONCRETE FLOOR PENETRATIONS	16-May-08
US	60/930,582	COMPONENT SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES A SAFETY. WATER, SMOKE AND FIRE SEAL FOR A CORED HOLE IN A CONCRETE SLAB	I6-May-67
PCT	PCT/U52008/063888	PLUG FOR CONCRETE FLOOR PENETRATIONS	16-May-08

RECORDED: 03/27/2009